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Date of submission: 2018.09.11

1. Requesting ISO Member or A liaison member: ANSI

2. Contact person: Nora Moudiyne

3. Position: Accreditation Specialist

4. Email address: NMoudiyne@ansi.org

5. Please specify the ISO/CASCO document by name and number (ISO/IEC 17XXX) and clause number:
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 8.1.1

6. Clarification request, please formulate the request clearly and where possible in a format that enables
a YES or NO answer:

The same question is posed in two versions:

Question version 1 — Does the required management system only need to address the consistent
achievement of fulfillment of the requirements in ISO/IEC 17025?

Question version 2 — Does the required management system need to address more than the consistent
achievement of fulfillment of the requirements in ISO/IEC 17025 based on “. . . and assuring the quality
of the laboratory results” in 8.1.1?

7. Consensus position of the maintenance group (This section is only to be completed by the
maintenance group members)

Answer to Question version 1: Yes; In order to conform with ISO/IEC 17025:2017, the minimum
scope of the management system is the support and demonstration of consistent achievement of
the requirements of the standard in clause 4 to 7. Measures for assuring the quality of the
laboratory results are incorporated in the body of the standard. The management-system has the
supporting function.

Answer to Question version 2: No; In order to conform with ISO/IEC 17025:2017, the minimum
scope of the management system is the support and demonstration of consistent achievement of
the requirements of the standard in clause 4 to 7. Measures for assuring the quality of the
laboratory results are incorporated in the body of the standard. The management-system has the
supporting function.




QS-CAS-PROC/031 Annexl
Page 2

Send the filled form to casco@iso.org

To be completed by maintenance group members only

Date request sent maintenance panel

Is the clarification request formatted in an yes
acceptable manner? no
. . yes
Is it clearly and unambiguously worded?
no
Do you have a conflict in participating in this yes
request if so please specify. no
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